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August 27, 1957 

The O i l Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
Santa Pe, New Mexico 

Re: Waiver and Consent to Non-
Standard Gas Proration Units 
Twp. 24 N., Rge. 3 W. 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Sun O i l Company does hereby consent to the non-standard 
proration u n i t s proposed by J. Fe l i x Hickman i n his 
Application now before the O i l Conservation Commission, 
State of New Mexico and described as follows: 

Township 24 North, Range 3 West 
Section Lots 1 and 2, Ŝ NÊ  

Containing 173.11 acres, more or less 

Township 24 North, Range 3 West 
Section 31 Lots 3 and 4, S£NW£ 

Containing 174.21 acres, more or less 

Very t r u l y yours, 

SUN OIL COMPANY 

Attorney-in-Paqt 
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BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

SANTA FE 

APPLICATION 

Comes now Sj^Qj^^J^&^siQ,. and makes application to the 

Commission f o r an exception to the provisions of Rule 6 (a) of 

the pool rules f o r the Sou^h Blanc^„ P i c t u r e d ^ l i f f s gas pool 

as contained i n Qirder No. B-*56£, as amendea, By administrative 

action as provided by Order No. B^SSf" f or a non-standard pro­

r a t i o n u n i t consisting of Loj^s^^J^ the South half ( j S j ^ 

of the Northwest Quarter (NW|) of Section Five (51,^Township 2k 

North, Range 3 West, N.M.P.M., containing 17k.21 acres, more 

or less, according to the o f f i c i a l governmental survey, to be 

dedicated to his Clark .No. 3 ws§s3w«»and i n support thereof would= 

show: 

1. That the proposed non-standard proration u n i t consists 

of more than 160 acres, the unorthodox size and shape of the 

t r a c t being due to a v a r i a t i o n of the l e g a l subdivision of the 

United States Public Land Surveys. 

2. The proposed non-standard proration u n i t consists of 

contiguous quarter quarter sections and l o t s . 

3. The proposed non-standard proration u n i t l i e s wholly 

w i t h i n a single governmental section. 

k. The entire non-standard proration u n i t may reasonably 

be presumed to be productive of gas. 

5. (a) A l l interests i n the section are under common 

ownership and applicant has been duly designated as operator 



of a l l lands w i t h i n said section. 

(b) Notice of t h i s application w i t h requests f o r 

waivers has been forwarded by registered mail to the following 

of f - s e t operators: 

Attached hereto and made a part hereof i s a pla t showing 

the proposed non-standard proration u n i t , together with the 

location of the Clerk No. 3 w e l l , Xocat.ion 

WHEREFORE, applicant prays that the Commission issue i t s 

order by administrative action approving said non-standard pro­

r a t i o n u n i t . 

Respectfully submitted, 

J. F e l i x Hickman 
Applicant. 

KELLAHIN AND FOX 
Attorneys at Law 
P. 0. Box 1713 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

-2-



NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Form C-128 

Date 

Operator J. Fallx Hlnlrman 

3 

Well Location and/or Gas Proration Plat 

JLeaae C / i w K 

Well No. . Section 5 Township 2k Hortfa Range 3 Meat NMPM 

Located ... 1730 Feet From N o r t h ... Line, _. 1550 Feet From West Line, 

. . . M * 4 * T * * § County, New Mexico. G. L. Elevation 7030 

Name of Producing Formation Pool . Dedicated Acreage 

(Note: Al l distances must be from outer boundaries of Section) 

NOTE 

This section of 
form is to be 
used for gas 
wells only. 

SCALE: 1" 1000' 

1. Is this Well a Dual Comp. ? Yes No . 

2. I f the answer to Question 1 is yes, are there any othei 

dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage'' 

Yes No 

Name 

Position 

Representing 

Address 

This is to certify that the a b ^ e ^ £ * w £ s * ' l i r jp to i -\ 

from field notes of actual s u ^ J ^ mflsfcf^y me»f>r 

under my supervision and *ha^^^sa^me'^te t r u e ' ^ . i 

correct to the best of my kiioNvj^tp-firy^ y ^ ^ y 

Date Surveyed A p r i l 6^ 1956 

Ernest V. Echohawk 
Reg. F*unl Surveyor. N. Mex., Reg. No. 1.715 
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1957 AUG 15 S K f i L L Y O I L C O M P A N Y 

C. L. B L A C K S H E R , M A N A G E R 

J. Felix Hickman 
v/iQ Jason W. Kellahin 
P. 0. Box 1713 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

This i s to advise that as offset operator we 
waive objections to the granting of a nonstandard proration 
unit containing 174*21 acres to your C3ark No. 3 well in the 
South Blanco Pictured Cliffs gas pool. 

P R O D U C T I O N DEPARTMENT TULSA 2 ,OKLAHOMA 

August 13, 1957 

Yours very t r u l y , 

SKJHlS" OIL COMPANY 

GWSjdc 

cc: Mr. P. E. Cosper 


